2024 SHOPP As of May 2025 Close-Out

(x$1,000)

County

Route

Post Miles

Location/Description

EA

Project ID

Prog
Code

Con

Con Vote

Vote
Date

o
o
m

RW Sup

Con Sup

Total Cap &
Sup

Performance

Value

Performance Measure

Approved Baseline
Aareement

Inyo

168

16.000/16.800

Near Bishop, from 0.1 mile west of Meadow
Lane to Barlow Lane. Construct pedestrian
infrastructure and drainage system.

39080

0921000049

201.400

27-28

$1.032

$6,454

$0

$1,179

$1.768

$1.859

$13,979

3,659.00

Bicycle and pedestrian
infrastructure (linear feet)

09

Inyo

395

57.900/R59.000

Near Lone Pine, from Locust Street to north
of Pangborne Lane. Rehabilitate pavement
and drainage systems, replace guardrail,
upgrade facilities to Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and
construct new sidewalk and enhanced
pedestrian crossing.

38380

2679

0919000070

201.

121

25-26

$394

$8,168

$0

NH

$999

$983

$500

$2,226

$13,270

4.20

Lane mile(s)

09

Inyo

395

100.800/113.000

Near Bishop, from Route 168 to 0.1 mile north
of Warm Spring Road. Rehabilitate
pavement and drainage systems, upgrade
bicycle facilities, and install sign panels.

39630

2719

0923000022

201.

121

26-27

$42

$26,739

$0

NH

$1,490

$1,750

$250

$2,600

$32,871

48.80

Lane mile(s)

09

Inyo

395

115.000

In Bishop, at the District 9 Materials
Laboratory located at the District Office
complex (500 South Main Street). Replace
District 9 Materials Laboratory at alternative
site to address health, safety, accessibility,
and operational deficiencies.

37480

2649

0918000020

201.354

24-25

$895

$14,900

$22,689

5/16/25

ST-CASH

$430

$1,997

$166

$2,000

$20,388

1.00

Location(s)

09

Inyo

395

122.100/122.300

In and near Bishop, on Main Street from Jay
Street to Barlow Lane, and on Route 168
(Line Street) from Pioneer Lane to Route 395
(Main Street) (PM 17.6/18.3). Environmental
mitigation and monitoring for project EA
37470.

37471

2735

0924000004

201

122

25-26

$0

$203

$0

NH

$0

$0

$0

$122

$325

0.00

Lane mile(s)

09

Kern

R0.000/R4.700

Near Rosamond, from the Los Angeles
County line to 1.4 miles south of Dawn Road
Overcrossing. Rehabilitate roadway.

39050

2711

0921000046

122

28-29

$0

$0

$0

NH

$2,436

$4,772

$1,133

$0

$8,341

18.80]

Lane mile(s)

Baseline Required

09

Kern

R12.600/16.700

Near Mojave, from 0.5 mile north of Silver
Queen Road to 0.6 mile north of Business
Route 58 (north). Rehabilitate roadway,
install Transportation Management System
(TMS) elements, upgrade facilities to
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
standards, replace bridge railing, and
enhance highway worker safety.

37520

2654

0918000036

201

120

26-27

$915

$36,034

$0

NH

$1,694

$2,200

$3,000

$3,149

$46,992

21.00

Lane mile(s)

09

Kern

58

76.300/R88.560

Near Tehachapi, from 0.7 mile east of Route
223 to 3.4 miles east of Broome Road.
Rehabilitate roadway, construct fruck
climbing lane, install Transportation
Management System (TMS) elements,
wildlife crossings, upgrade lighting, median
barrier, guardrail, bridge railing, rehabilitate
drainage systems, and enhance highway
worker safety.

(G13 Contingency)

37920

2668

0919000006

120

25-26

$2,112

$0

$0

NH

$2.997

$3,117

$1,079

$0

$9.305

44.80

Lane mile(s)

Oct-2022 / SHOPP-P-2223-02B

09

Kern

58

R99.400/R107.700

Near Tehachapi, from 0.1 mile west of Sand
Canyon Road Undercrossing to 1.2 miles
west of Business Route 58 West Overcrossing.
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage
systems, install sign panels, and upgrade
guardrail.

38310

2717

0919000067

201

121

27-28

$209

$29,161

$0

NH

$1,400

$1.960

$500

$2.540

$35,770

30.40

Lane mile(s)

09

Kern

178

88.600/92.000

In and near Ridgecrest, from 0.2 mile east of
Route 14 to 0.2 mile east of Redrock Inyokern
Road; also from Clodt Road to 0.1 mile west
of North Mahan Street. Rehabilitate
pavement, drainage systems, and construct
Class 2 bike lanes.

38331

4205

0923000054

121

26-27

$50

$22,970

$0

NH

$0

$1,600

$80

$1,920

$26,620

31.00

Lane mile(s)

09

Mono

R16.900/26.500

Near Benton, from 1.5 miles north of
Cinnamon Ranch Road to 0.8 mile north of
Route 120. Rehabilitate pavement and
drainage systems, apply pavement
delineation, and install sign panels.

38300

2720

0919000066

121

27-28

$40

$13,100

$0

NH

$425

$545

$150

$1.350

$15,610

19.20]

Lane mile(s)

09

Mono

203

R1.400/R1.500

In and near Mammoth Lakes, from 3.3 miles
to 3.4 miles west of Lake Mary Road; also
from 0.0 mile to 0.1 mile west of Lake Mary
Road (PM R4.7/4.8). Replace damaged
culvert, remove slot drain, and pave
roadway.

41260

5072

0925000023

130

24-25

$5

$930

$930

12/17/24

NH

$0

$0

$0

$90

$1,025

2.00

Location(s)

10f2




2024 SHOPP As of May 2025 Close-Out

(x$1,000)

©
[

County

Route

Post Miles

Location/Description

EA

Project ID

Prog
Code

Con

Con Vote

Vote
Date

RW Sup

Con Sup

Total Cap &
Sup

Performance

Value

Performance Measure

Approved Baseline

Aareement

Mono

395

R9.800/R12.600

Near Toms Place, from 0.5 mile north of Rock
Creek Road to 1.3 miles south of South
Landing Road. Long-term creek and
biological monitoring work and permit fees
for project EA 37880.

37881

0924000051

201.120

25-26

$0

$0

$0

$35

$65

0.00

Lane mile(s)

09

Mono

395

76.000/80.600

Near Bridgeport, from south of Route 182 to
Buckeye Road. Rehabilitate pavement,
upgrade facilities to Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, replace
guardrail, and rehabilitate drainage systems.

37460

2648

0918000018

201.120

25-26

$92

$14,000

$0

NH

$1,416

$695

$383

$3.850

$20,436

hel

.10,

Lane mile(s)

09

Mono

395

91.600/93.400

Near Bridgeport, from Burcham Flat Road to
0.3 mile south of Route 108. Environmental
mitigation work for project EA 36800.

36801

3715

0923000051

201.015

25-26

$25

$0

$0

STP

$0

$0

$0

$45

$70

0.00

Annual fatal and serious injury
collision(s)

09

Mono

395

118.500/119.500

Near Topaz Lake, from 1.5 to 2.5 miles north
of Route 89. Replace rockfall net.

40470

5071

0924000077

201.130

24-25

$0

$1,746

$1.746

9/6/24

NH

$0

$0

$0

$255

$2,001

2.00

Location(s)

20of2




	2024 SHOPP

