											2024	SHOPP As of May (x\$1,00		Dut							
Dist	<u>County</u>	<u>Route</u>	Post Miles	Location/Description	EA	PPNO	Project ID	Prog	FY	RW	Con	Con Vote	Vote	Fund	PA&ED	PS&E	<u>RW Sup</u>	Con Sup	<u>Total Cap &amp;</u>	Performance Performance Measure	Approved Baseline
09	Inyo	168	16.000/16.800	Near Bishop, from 0.1 mile west of Meadow Lane to Barlow Lane. Construct pedestrian infrastructure and drainage system.	39080	2688	0921000049	<b>Code</b> 201.400	27-28	\$1,032	\$6,454	\$0	Date	Type NH	\$1,687	\$1,179	\$1,768	\$1,859	<b>Sup</b> \$13,979	Value   3,659.00 Bicycle and pedestrian   infrastructure (linear feet)	Agreement
09	Inyo	395	57.900/R59.000	Near Lone Pine, from Locust Street to north of Pangborne Lane. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, replace guardrail, upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and construct new sidewalk and enhanced pedestrian crossing.	38380	2679	0919000070	201.121	25-26	\$394	\$8,168	\$0		NH	\$999	\$983	\$500	\$2,226	\$13,270	4.20 Lane mile(s)	
09	Inyo	395	100.800/113.000	Near Bishop, from Route 168 to 0.1 mile north of Warm Spring Road. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade bicycle facilities, and install sign panels.	39630	2719	0923000022	201.121	26-27	\$42	\$26,739	\$0		NH	\$1,490	\$1,750	\$250	\$2,600	\$32,871	48.80 Lane mile(s)	
09	Inyo	395	115.000	In Bishop, at the District 9 Materials Laboratory located at the District Office complex (500 South Main Street). Replace District 9 Materials Laboratory at alternative site to address health, safety, accessibility, and operational deficiencies.	37480	2649	0918000020	201.354	24-25	\$895	\$14,900	\$22,689	5/16/25	ST-CASH	\$430	\$1,997	\$166	\$2,000	\$20,388	1.00 Location(s)	
09	Inyo	395	122.100/122.300	In and near Bishop, on Main Street from Jay Street to Barlow Lane, and on Route 168 (Line Street) from Pioneer Lane to Route 395 (Main Street) (PM 17.6/18.3). Environmental mitigation and monitoring for project EA 37470.	37471	2735	0924000004	201.122	25-26	\$0	\$203	\$0		NH	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$122	\$325	0.00 Lane mile(s)	
09	Kern	14	R0.000/R4.700	Near Rosamond, from the Los Angeles County line to 1.4 miles south of Dawn Road Overcrossing. Rehabilitate roadway.	39050	2711	0921000046	201.122	28-29	\$0	\$0	\$0		NH	\$2,436	\$4,772	\$1,133	\$0	\$8,341	18.80 Lane mile(s)	Baseline Required
09	Kern	14	R12.600/16.700	Near Mojave, from 0.5 mile north of Silver Queen Road to 0.6 mile north of Business Route 58 (north). Rehabilitate roadway, install Transportation Management System (TMS) elements, upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, replace bridge railing, and enhance highway worker safety.	37520	2654	0918000036	201.120	26-27	\$915	\$36,034	\$0		NH	\$1,694	\$2,200	\$3,000	\$3,149	\$46,992	21.00 Lane mile(s)	
09	Kern	58	76.300/R88.560	Near Tehachapi, from 0.7 mile east of Route 223 to 3.4 miles east of Broome Road. Rehabilitate roadway, construct truck climbing lane, install Transportation Management System (TMS) elements, wildlife crossings, upgrade lighting, median barrier, guardrail, bridge railing, rehabilitate drainage systems, and enhance highway worker safety. (G13 Contingency)	37920	2668	0919000006	201.120	25-26	\$2,112	\$0	\$0		NH	\$2,997	\$3,117	\$1,079	\$0	\$9,305	44.80 Lane mile(s)	Oct-2022 / SHOPP-P-2223-02B
09	Kern	58	R99.400/R107.700	Near Tehachapi, from 0.1 mile west of Sand Canyon Road Undercrossing to 1.2 miles west of Business Route 58 West Overcrossing. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, install sign panels, and upgrade guardrail.		2717	0919000067	201.121	27-28	\$209	\$29,161	\$0		NH	\$1,400	\$1,960	\$500	\$2,540	\$35,770	30.40 Lane mile(s)	
09	Kern	178	88.600/92.000	In and near Ridgecrest, from 0.2 mile east of Route 14 to 0.2 mile east of Redrock Inyokerr Road; also from Clodt Road to 0.1 mile west of North Mahan Street. Rehabilitate pavement, drainage systems, and construct Class 2 bike lanes.	ו	4205	0923000054	201.121	26-27	\$50	\$22,970	\$0		NH	\$0	\$1,600	\$80	\$1,920	\$26,620	31.00 Lane mile(s)	
09	Mono	6	R16.900/26.500	Near Benton, from 1.5 miles north of Cinnamon Ranch Road to 0.8 mile north of Route 120. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, apply pavement delineation, and install sign panels.	38300	2720	0919000066	201.121	27-28	\$40	\$13,100	\$0		NH	\$425	\$545	\$150	\$1,350	\$15,610	19.20 Lane mile(s)	
09	Mono	203	R1.400/R1.500	In and near Mammoth Lakes, from 3.3 miles to 3.4 miles west of Lake Mary Road; also from 0.0 mile to 0.1 mile west of Lake Mary Road (PM R4.7/4.8). Replace damaged culvert, remove slot drain, and pave roadway.	41260	5072	0925000023	201.130	24-25	\$5	\$930	\$930	12/17/24	NH	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90	\$1,025	2.00 Location(s)	

											2024 SI	IOPP As of May	2025 Close-O	ut							
	(×\$1,000)																				
<u>Dist</u>	<u>County</u>	<u>Route</u>	Post Miles	Location/Description	<u>EA</u>	<u>PPNO</u>	Project ID	Prog Code	<u>FY</u>	RW	Con	Con Vote	<u>Vote</u> Date	<u>Fund</u> Type	PA&ED	PS&E	RW Sup	Con Sup	<u>Total Cap &amp;</u> Sup	<u>Performance</u> <u>Performance Measure</u> Value	Approved Baseline Aareement
09	Mono	395		Near Toms Place, from 0.5 mile north of Rock Creek Road to 1.3 miles south of South Landing Road. Long-term creek and biological monitoring work and permit fees for project EA 37880.	37881	5970	0924000051	201.120	25-26	\$30	\$0	\$0		NH	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$35	\$65	0.00 Lane mile(s)	
09	Mono	395		Near Bridgeport, from south of Route 182 to Buckeye Road. Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, replace guardrail, and rehabilitate drainage systems.		2648	0918000018	201.120	25-26	\$92	\$14,000	\$0		NH	\$1,416	\$695	\$383	\$3,850	\$20,436	9.10 Lane mile(s)	
09	Mono	395		Near Bridgeport, from Burcham Flat Road to 0.3 mile south of Route 108. Environmental mitigation work for project EA 36800.	36801	3715	0923000051	201.015	25-26	\$25	\$0	\$0		STP	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$45	\$70	0.00 Annual fatal and serious injury collision(s)	
09	Mono	395		Near Topaz Lake, from 1.5 to 2.5 miles north of Route 89. Replace rockfall net.	40470	5071	0924000077	201.130	24-25	\$0	\$1,746	\$1,746	9/6/24	NH	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$255	\$2,001	2.00 Location(s)	